FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 05-08-2003 Patent and Trademark Office 5. 5.03 RECORL 102442431 original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and ...... 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Banque Paribas Mail-Well I Corporation 23 Inverness Way East Suite 160 Englewood, CO 80112 3. Nature of conveyance: ] Individual(s) citizenship: [ ] Assignment Merger Association: Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name General Partnership: [X] Other: Release of security interest ] Limited Partnership: [X] Corporation-State: Delaware Execution Date: July 26, 2002 [ ] Other: Effective Date: July 26, 2002 If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S.A., a domestic representative designation is attached: [ ] yes [ ]No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): 851,053 1,500,485 1,500,484 1,065,283 1,065,285 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R.§ 3.41) \$140.00 Barbara A. Friedman Attn: TMSU Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP [X] Authorized to charge payment (including any deficiencies) to deposit account. 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

#### DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature

Washington, D.C. 20004

Telephone: 202-739-5795 Facsimile: 202-739-7001

E-Mail: bfriedman@morganlewis.com

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Barbara A. Friedman
Name of Person Signing

Signature Signature

May 1, 2003

Date

8. Deposit account number:

13-4520

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 6

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

05/07/2003 ECOOPER 00000095 134520 851053

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 40.00 CH 100.00 CH

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that Banque Paribas, a June 1900 attion having a principal place of business. corporation having a principal place of business at 2/2/ San Garinto #930, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby release, terminate and discharge any security interest in the trademarks, copyrights and patents shown in Schedule A attached hereto, and incorporated in this Release by reference, granted to it by Mail-Well I Corporation, Tax I.D. # 84-1250534, which security interests are dated, and which were recorded on the dates and locations referenced in Schedule A, with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, to which reference may be had, the debt secured thereby having been paid and satisfied in full. Banque Paribas claims no right, title or interest whatsoever in or to any of the trademarks, copyrights and patents evidenced by Schedule A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Banque Paribas has hereunto caused its corporate name to be subscribed and seal affixed by Christopher Hosely of this Signed, Sealed and Delivered Banque Paribas Corporation Name: Title: Christopher S. Goodwin Managing Director State of Texas July 26,2002 SŚ: County of Dallas Before me, personally appeared Christopher President of said Banque Paribas, the signer and sealer of the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged the same to be the free act and deed of said Motary Public VICKI B. MINTER My Commission Expires: SHIFT HOTES MAKE 10 VBD.

L:\Intell Property\Banque Paribas RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 002727 FRAME: 0613

AM BROTES MROWE DNA DESIROSEUS

# SCHEDULE A

## **TRADEMARKS**

	Registered <u>Owner</u>	<u>Liens</u>	<u>Trademark</u> <u>Description</u>	Registration <u>Number</u>	Registration <u>Date</u>
1.	Mail-Well Corporation	Banque Paribas	PEERLESS PROXY MAILER	1,213,940	10-2 <del>6-</del> 82
2.	Mail-Well Corporation	Banque Paribas	BANKVELOPE (Stylized letters)	401,177	04-27-43
3,	Mail-Well I Corporation	Banque Paribas	ULTRAPAC	1,500,485	08-16-88
4.	Mail-Well I Corporation	Banque Paribas	CARRYPAC	1,500,484	08-16-88
5.	Mail-Well I Corporation	Banque Parības, Bank of America, N.A.	POS-I-CHEK	1,233,532	04-05-83
6.	Mail-Well I Corporation	Banque Paribas	TOPSIDE TAB	1,065,285	05-10-77
7,	Mail-Well I Corporation	Banque Paribas	KYREX	1,065,283	05-10-77
8.	Mail-Well I Corporation	Banque Paribas	PARK SQUARE (Stylized letters)	960,448	06-05-73
9,	Mail-Well I Corporation	Banque Paribas	DEFENDER	913,557	06-08-71
10,	Mail-Well I Corporation	Banque Paribas	PARKRAPT	856,538	09-10-68
11,	Mail-Well I Corporation	Banque Paribas	CENTURY WHITE WOVE (Stylized letters)	858,601	10-15-68
12.	Mail-Well I Corporation	Banque Paribas	BULKAMAIL	857,511	09-24-68

L:\Intell Property\Banque Paribas RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST.doc

13.	Mail-Well I Corporation	Banque Paribas	C-PACK (Stylized letters)	857,055	09-17-68
14.	Mail-Well I Corporation	Banque Paribas	REDWELD .	851,053	06-18-68
15.	Mail-Well I Corporation	Banque Paribas, Bank of America, N.A.	DESIGN ONLY	808,519	05-17-66
16.	Mail-Well I Corporation	Banque Paribas, Bank of America, N.A.	CARRY-WELL	756,907	09-17-63
17.	Mail-Well I Corporation	Banque Paribas, Bank of America, N.A.	MAIL-WELL (Stylized letters)	555,939	03-11-52
18.	Quality park Envelope Co	Banque Paribas	LEATHEROID	0171/0155	12-31-68

NO.413 P.5/6

### **PATENTS**

	Owner	Patent Description	<u>Patent</u> Number	Issue Date
1.	Mail-Well 1 Corporation	Paperboard storage	5,316,210	05-31-94

L:\Intell Property\Banque Paribas RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST.doc

#### REGISTERED COPYRIGHTS

	Registered Owner	<u>Liens</u>	<u>Title</u>	Registration <u>Number</u>	Registration <u>Date</u>
1.	Mail-Well I Corporation	Banque Paribas	Quality Park Products dealer catalog .92	TX-2183181	1995
2.	Mail-Well Corporation	Banque Paribas	American bicentennial envelope design	KK238835	1975
3.	Mail-Well Corporation	Banque Paribas	Postage rates	TX 848184	1982
4.	Mail-Well Corporation	Banque Paribas	Pederal envelope insight: profitable postage principles	TX 1009252	1982
5.	Mail-Well Corporation	Banque Paribas	Federal envelope: the company that puts more into your envelopes	TX 1358451	1984

L:\Intell Property\Banque Paribas RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST.doc

**RECORDED: 05/05/2003**